# OP \$65.00 4593732

ETAS ID: TM472598

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT R/F No.5932/0534

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRTUS GROUP, LP		05/03/2018	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFARILAND, LLC	
Street Address:	13386 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4593732	VIEVU2
Registration Number:	3732011	VIEVU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704 503 2600

Email:vbantug@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:KING & SPALDINGAddress Line 1:100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.009011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug /
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GSO\_Safariland - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) (3)#page1.tif source=GSO\_Safariland - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) (3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0760 source=GSO\_Safariland - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) (3)#page3.tif source=GSO\_Safariland - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) (3)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0761

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** ("*Release*") is granted as of May 3, 2018 by **VIRTUS GROUP, LP**, as agent for the Lenders (the "*Grantee*"), in favor of **SAFARILAND, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor, among others, has executed and delivered that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of November 18, 2016 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2016, at Reel 5932 and Frame 0534. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that that the Grantee release and discharge fully its interest in the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (the "*Specified Trademarks*").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby release and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Specified Trademarks expressly identified in <u>Schedule A</u>.

The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Except for the release of Specified Trademarks specifically identified on Schedule A attached hereto, all terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted in any Trademarks pursuant to the Agreement or the Second Amended and Restated Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2016 (as further amended, restated, modified supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and by and among Maui Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Safariland Global Sourcing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Horsepower, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Mustang Survival Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mustang Survival, Inc., a Washington corporation, Mustang Survival MFG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Med-Eng, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Tactical Command Industries, Inc., a California corporation, Sencan Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Atlantic Tactical, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Atlantic Tactical of New Jersey Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Vievu, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, Rogers Holster Co., LLC, a Florida limited liability company, HolsterOps, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the other Obligors party thereto, Virtus Group, as agent for the Lenders, and certain financial institutions party thereto from time to time shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect except as specifically released hereby and shall continue to secure the payment and performance of all of the Obligations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0762

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0763

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

VIRTUS GROUP, LP, as Grantee

By: Jimnie Bridwell

Title: Chief Operating Officer

**REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0764** 

# SCHEDULE "A"

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trade-Mark	Country	Status, #
VIE I	USA	Registered
		SN: 85857275
		RN: 4593732
		Filed: February 22, 2013
		Registered: August 26, 2014
VIEVU	USA	Registered
		SN: 77390413
		RN: 3732011
		Filed: February 6, 2008
		Registered: December 29, 2009

**RECORDED: 05/03/2018**